DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL - CALABARZON REGION CAMPUS





Certificate No.: SCP000240Q

Contract Name

: PROCUREMENT OF TECHNICAL AND SCIENTIFIC

EQUIPMENT FOR THE LABORATORIES OF THE

CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION

DIVISION/GOODS-2021-03

Location of the Contract

: PHILIPPINE SCIENCE HIGH SCHOOL CALABARZON REGION CAMPUS BRGY, SAMPAGA, BATANGAS CITY

WINSTON F. MARQUEZ
Account Executive
XPRT Ventures Inc.
Unit A Lot 3 Blk. 7. Ponte Verde Subd.
San Rafael, Sto. Tomas City, Batangas

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF AWARD

Dear Mr. Marquez:

We are pleased to inform you that your bid for the above-stated Contract has been accepted and, therefore award the contract to you, as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid at a total Contract price equivalent to THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT PESOS ONLY (P386,888.00) for the project Procurement of Technical and Scientific Equipment for the Laboratories of the Curriculum and Instruction Division/GOODS-2021-03, specifically:

Lot No.	Particulars	Contract Price	
		In Words	In Figures
6	unit Autoclave (Electric- Heated Vertical Steam Sterilizer), 220V	One Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Pesos Only	P148,000.00
10	2 units Top Loading Balance	Fifty Thousand Pesos Only	P50,000.00
11	1 unit Analytical Balance	Ninety Thousand Pesos Only	P90,000.00
21	1 lot Viscometer	Ninety-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty- Eight Pesos Only	P98,888.00
TOTAL		Three Hundred Eighty-six Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-Eight Pesos only	P386,888.00

Page 1 of 2

Postal Address: Sitio Sampaga West, Brgy. Sampaga, Batangas City Website: www.cbzrc.pshs.edu.ph

Tel. No.: (043) 724-6199 Fax No.: (043) 724-6199

Scanned with CamScanner







Certificate No.: SCP000240Q

You are therefore required within ten (10) days from your receipt of this Notice of Award (NOA) to submit to us the following requirements: (a) This NOA with your Signed "conforme" thereon, and (b) the Required Performance Security all of which will form part of the Contract Agreement in accordance with the Bidding Documents. You are also required within the same period to formally sign the contract.

Failure to comply with these requirements shall constitute sufficient ground for the cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

JOSE M. ANDAYA, D.T.

Director III

Conforme:

WINSTON F. MARQUEZ Account Executive XPRT Ventures Inc.

Date: DEC. 02, 2021

Page 2 of 2

Postal Address: Sitio Sampaga West, Brgy. Sampaga, Batangas City Website: www.cbzrc.pshs.edu.ph

Tel. No.: (043) 724-6199 Fax No.: (043) 724-6199